

Bid Tabulation - Louisiana Fresh Produce Services IFB #42-CNPLAPRO-0624 - Due Wednesday, July 10, 2024 @ 2:00 PM CST



Vendor No. 1

Capitol City Produce
 Contact : Guy Gremillion
 Email: Ggremillion@ccpfresh.com

ITEM NAME	COUNT	UNIT	PACKED	SPECIFICATION	UNIT PRICE	VENDOR COMMENTS	
1	Apples, Granny Smith, whole	138	ct	Case	Fresh green, deep green over striped red blush. Skin fairly smooth and dry, stem intact. Stems may be missing provided that the break is clean and there is not torn flesh or skin, harvested ripe. Packed to US Fancy Grade or US Extra Fancy.	\$ 48.00	
2	Apple, golden, whole	138ct	ea	case	Golden apple. Skin fairly smooth and dry, stem intact. Stems may be missing provided that the break is clean and there is not torn flesh or skin, harvested ripe. Packed to US Fancy Grade or US Extra Fancy.	\$ 46.00	
3	Apple, royal gala, whole	138ct	ea	case	Royal red block over striped red blush. Skin fairly smooth and dry, stem intact. Stems may be missing provided that the break is clean and there is not torn flesh or skin, harvested ripe. Packed to US Fancy Grade or US Extra Fancy.	\$ 48.00	
4	Apples, red delicious, whole	138	ct	Case	Fresh red delicious, dark red block over striped red blush. Skin fairly smooth and dry, stem intact. Stems may be missing provided that the break is clean and there is not torn flesh or skin, harvested ripe. Packed to US Fancy Grade or US Extra Fancy.	\$ 44.00	
5	Apples, Sliced, prepackaged	100	lbs	Bags	Sliced apples ready to eat in 100 / 2oz baggies per case	N/A	
6	Apricots	24	lbs	Case	Seasonal: Apricots should be mature but not soft, overripe, or shriveled. They should be well formed and free from decay, cuts, skin breaks, worm holes, and free from damage by any other cause. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	N/A	
7	Asian Long Beans (Wax Beans)				Fresh whole wax beans prepared from the clean, sound, succulent pods of the bean plant. The pods are stemmed, washed, sorted, and properly drained.	\$ 34.00	10# green beans
8	Asparagus	11	lbs	Case	Asparagus stalks should be fresh, well-trimmed, and fairly straight; they should be free from decay and free from damage caused by spreading or broken tips, dirt, disease, insects, or other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 42.00	
9	Asparagus			11lb	Consists of spears of asparagus which meet the following requirements: Fresh and fairly well formed, free from decay and broken tips, Free from damage caused by: Doubles, Spreading tips, Knife cuts, Broken butts, Hail, Freezing, Dirt, Disease, Beetles or other insects; or, Mechanical, or other means. Unless otherwise specified, the spear shall have green color extending at least 4 1/2 inches below the tip. There shall be no restrictions regarding the amount of white color permitted on a spear unless	\$ 42.00	
10	Avocado #1	25 (70 S; 48 M; 36 L)	lbs	Case	Avocados should be mature, ripe, well formed, clean, well colored, well trimmed, and free from decay, overripe, or damaged by other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 54.00	
11	Bananas	40	lbs	Case	Stage 4 Regular, mostly yellow with green tips, brightly colored, free from bruises, scars. Firm, not soft, slightly arched with blunted butt end and intact, undamaged necks. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 26.00	
12	Bananas, baby	100	each	Case	Baby bananas stage 4 regular, mostly yellow with green tips, brightly colored, free from bruises, scars. Firm, not soft, slightly arched with blunted butt end and intact, undamaged necks. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	N/A	
13	Beets, sliced					N/A	
14	Beets, whole, red		1/25#	25#	Should be well trimmed, firm, fairly smooth, fairly well shaped, fairly clean and free from soft rot and free from damage caused by cuts, freezing, growth cracks, disease, rodents or insects, or mechanical or other means. Bunched beets or beets with short-trimmed tops shall have tops which are fresh and free from decay and free from damage caused by discoloration, freezing, disease, insects, or mechanical or other means.	\$ 36.00	

15	Bell pepper, green, diced		5#	1/5#	Peppers should be well formed, firm, and glossy; rich green, red or yellow color; uniformly sliced and free from blemish or decay. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 12.50	
16	Bell pepper, green, sliced		5#	1/5#	Peppers should be well formed, firm, and glossy; rich green, red or yellow color; uniformly diced and free from blemish or decay. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 15.00	
17	Bell Pepper, Green, whole	22	lbs	Case	Peppers should be well formed, firm, and glossy; rich green, red or yellow color; free from blemish or decay. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 35.00	
18	Bell pepper, orange, whole	11	lbs	Case	Peppers should be well formed, firm, and glossy; rich orange color; free from blemish or decay. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 40.00	
19	Bell pepper, red, diced	4/5#	ea	case	Peppers should be well formed, firm, and glossy; rich green, red or yellow color; free from blemish or decay. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 70.00	
20	Bell pepper, red, sliced	4/5#	ea	case	Peppers should be well formed, firm, and glossy; rich green, red or yellow color; free from blemish or decay. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 70.00	
21	Bell pepper, red, whole	11	lbs	Case	Peppers should be well formed, firm, and glossy; rich green, red or yellow color; free from blemish or decay. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 30.00	
22	Bell pepper, yellow, whole	11	lbs	Case	Peppers should be well formed, firm, and glossy; yellow color; free from blemish or decay. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 30.00	
23	Blackberries	12/6oz	each	Case	Blackberries: Well colored, not overripe, not crushed, split or leaking, not wet. Free from attached stems, mold, decay or damages caused by shriveling broken skins, scars, green berries or other means. Packed US Grade 1 or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 42.00	
24	Blackberries, prepackaged	100/3oz	ea	case	Blackberries: Well colored, not overripe, not crushed, split or leaking, not wet. Free from attached stems, mold, decay or damages caused by shriveling broken skins, scars, green berries or other means. Packed US Grade 1 or higher. May order by case or lb.	N/A	
25	Blueberries	12/6oz	each	Case	Blueberries: Well colored, not overripe, not crushed, split or leaking, not wet. Free from attached stems, mold, decay or damages caused by shriveling broken skins, scars, green berries or other means. Packed US Grade 1 or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 42.00	
26	Blueberries, prepackaged	100/3oz	ea	case	Blueberries: Well colored, not overripe, not crushed, split or leaking, not wet. Free from attached stems, mold, decay or damages caused by shriveling broken skins, scars, green berries or other means. Packed US Grade 1 or higher. May order by case or lb.	N/A	
27	Broccoli, Florets	5	lbs	Bags	Pre-cut. Florets are fresh, tender, good characteristic color and compact heads, well trimmed, free from decay and cull material, free from damage. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 9.00	3#
28	Broccoli, Florets, prepackaged	100/3oz	ea	case	Stalks are fresh, tender, good characteristic color and compact heads, well trimmed, free from decay and cull material, free from damage. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	N/A	
29	Broccoli, Whole, Crown	20# cs	lbs	Case	Crowns are fresh, tender, good characteristic color and compact heads, well trimmed, free from decay and cull material, free from damage. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 36.00	
30	Broccolini		18CT	12#	stalks are fresh, tender, good characteristic color and compact heads, well trimmed, free from decay and cull material, free from damage. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 44.00	
31	Brussel sprouts	25	lbs	Case	Brussel sprouts should be well colored, firm, not withered or burst, free from soft decay and seedstems, and free from damage caused by discoloration, dirt or other foreign material, freezing, disease, insects, or mechanical or other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 50.00	
32	Cabbage, green, whole	Case	ea	case	Green leaves; Firm well formed, round head, compact heart of leaves with max. 3-4 large outer leaves. Clean cut stem. Free from foreign matter.	\$ 32.00	

33	Cabbage, red, whole	50	lbs	Case	Dark purple leaves; Firm well formed, round head, compact heart of leaves with max. 3-4 large outer leaves. Clean cut stem. Free from foreign matter.	\$ 36.00	
34	Cantaloupe, chunks	4/5 lb	each	Case	Ready to serve. Cantaloupe should be mature, well formed, not overripe, uniformly diced, and free from damage by other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb	N/A	5# \$19.00
35	Cantaloupe, prepackaged	100/3 oz	oz	Case	Ready to serve. Cantaloupe should be mature, well formed, not overripe, uniformly diced, and free from damage by other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb	N/A	
36	Cantaloupe, whole	1	ea		Cantaloupe should be mature, well formed, not overripe, and free from damage by other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb	\$ 3.00	
37	Carrot, Sticks	4/5#	ea	case	Ready to serve. About 3 in cuts Mid to bright orange skin and flesh. Firm, crisp and juicy, no excess water in pre-packs. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 38.00	
38	Carrots, baby	20	lbs	Bags	Ready to serve. Mid to bright orange skin and flesh. Firm, crisp and juicy, no excess water in pre-packs. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 30.00	
39	Carrots, baby, prepackaged	100/3oz	oz	case	Ready to serve. Mid to bright orange skin and flesh. Firm, crisp and juicy, no excess water in pre-packs. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	N/A	
40	Carrots, baby, rainbow	1	lb	Case	Ready to serve. Rainbow carrots must have multicolored skin and flesh, including reds, oranges, purples, and yellows. Firm, crisp and juicy, no excess water in packs. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	N/A	
41	Carrots, coins, sliced	4x5#	lbs	Case	Ready to serve. Mid to bright orange skin and flesh. Firm, crisp and juicy, no excess water in pre-packs. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 36.00	
42	Carrots, diced		5#	1/5#	Ready to serve. Carrot should be mature, well formed, not overripe, uniformly diced, and free from damage by other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb	\$ 34.00	
43	Carrots, Jumbo, Whole	25	lbs	Case	Jumbo Carrots. Should be bright orange or red color, fresh-looking, smooth. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 26.00	
44	Carrots, matchsticks		5#	4/5#	Consists of carrots which meet the following requirements: a. Basic requirements 1. Similar varietal characteristics; 2. Firm; 3. Fairly well colored; 4. Fairly well formed; 5. Fairly smooth; and, 6. Not woody. b. Free from: Unusable material. c. Free from damage by: 1. Soft rot; 2. Growth cracks; 3. Sunburn; 4. Green core; 5. Pithy core; 6. Watercore; 7. Internal discoloration; 8. Oil spray; 9. Freezing; 10. Dry rot; 11. Other disease; 12. Insects; and,13. Mechanical or other means. d. Free from serious damage by: Soft rot.	\$ 28.00	
45	Carrots, Shredded	5	lbs	Bags	Processed, shredded. Should be bright orange or red color, fresh-looking, and crispy. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 7.00	
46	Cauliflower, Florets	5	lbs	Bags	Pre-cut. Clean, compact; white, creamy white, or cream, unless otherwise specified. Free from soft or wet decay. Free from damage caused by bruising, cuts, discoloration, wilting and other mean.	\$ 15.00	3#
47	Cauliflower, Florets, prepackaged	100/3oz	ea	case	Clean, compact; white, creamy white, or cream, unless otherwise specified. Free from soft or wet decay. Free from damage caused by bruising, cuts, discoloration, wilting and other mean.	N/A	
48	Cauliflower, rainbow, whole	12	ea	Case	Clean, compact; bright yellow, purple, or green, unless otherwise specified. Free from soft or wet decay. Free from damage caused by bruising, cuts, discoloration, wilting and other mean.	N/A	
49	Cauliflower, Whole crown	12	ea	Case	Clean, compact; white, creamy white, or cream, unless otherwise specified. Free from soft or wet decay. Free from damage caused by bruising, cuts, discoloration, wilting and other mean.	\$ 34.00	
50	Celery, diced	4/5#	ea	case	With green outer stalks to whitish-green inner stalks, mid dark green leaves. Stalks not fibrous, woody or with strong bitter flavor. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case, ctn, lb, diced celery, or pre-cut celery sticks.	\$ 40.00	
51	Celery, Root, Celeriac				Large, firm bulbs	\$ 50.00	
52	Celery, Sticks	5	lbs	Bags	With green outer stalks to whitish-green inner stalks, mid dark green leaves. Stalks not fibrous, woody or with strong bitter flavor. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 11.00	
53	Celery, sticks, Prepackaged	100/3oz	ea	case	With green outer stalks to whitish-green inner stalks, mid dark green leaves. Stalks not fibrous, woody or with strong bitter flavor. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case, ctn, lb, diced celery, or pre-cut celery sticks.	N/A	

54	Celery, Whole, Bunch	36	ea	Case	With green outer stalks to whitish –green inner stalks, mid dark green leaves. Stalks not fibrous, woody or with strong bitter flavor. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 40.00	
55	Cole Slaw mix	4/5#	ea	case	Shredded green and purple cabbage, shredded carrot.	\$ 26.00	
56	Corn, cobs				Cleaned and cut into 3-5in pieces	\$ 40.00	
57	Corn, whole	48CT	48 CT	35#	Consists of ears of sweet corn of similar color characteristics which are fresh and free from damage by freezing, cross pollination, denting, worms, birds, fermentation, smut or other disease or other means. Kernels on each ear shall be developed beyond the "blister stage", but shall not have reached the "hard stage" of maturity.	\$ 40.00	
58	Cucumber, diced	4/5#	5#	1/5#	Ready to serve. Cucumber should be mature, well formed, not overripe, uniformly diced, and free from damage by other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb	N/A	
59	Cucumber, english, whole	12	unit	Case	English cucumbers must have a uniformed mid green to dark green skin; whitish to pale green flesh: with small white seeds. Uniformly firm; relatively smooth skin, crisp, juicy flesh. Slicing type. Packed to US Fancy Grade Standard.	\$ 18.00	
60	Cucumber, sliced, prepackaged	100/3oz	oz	case	Uniformed mid green to dark green skin; whitish to pale green flesh: with small white seeds. Uniformly firm; relatively smooth skin, crisp, juicy flesh with milk flavor. Slicing type. Packed to US Fancy Grade Standard. May order by case or lb.	N/A	
61	Cucumber, stick	4/5#	ea	case	Cut to about 3in. Uniformed mid green to dark green skin; whitish to pale green flesh: with small white seeds. Uniformly firm; relatively smooth skin, crisp. Slicing type. Packed to US Fancy Grade Standard. May order by case or lb.	N/A	
62	Cucumber, whole	40	lbs	Case	Uniformed mid green to dark green skin; whitish to pale green flesh: with small white seeds. Uniformly firm; relatively smooth skin, crisp, juicy flesh with milk flavor. Slicing type. Packed to US Fancy Grade Standard. May order by case or lb.	\$ 35.00	
63	Dragon Fruit		9-12CT	10#	Bright red, purple or yellow-skinned varieties and prominent sclaes. The fruit is oval, elliptical or pear shaped. The flesh is white or red with edible black seeds.	\$ 40.00	
64	Edamame, shelled, prepackaged	100/3oz	oz	Case	Bright typical green color, must be well developed, tender with no evidence of toughness or extreme over-maturity. Frozen and shelled. To be packed to U.S. Grade a standard or higher.	N/A	
65	Figs				Ripe, purple, soft to touch	\$ 60.00	
66	Ginger, fresh		5#	1/5#	Used as fresh, ground or dried variations. Skin is brown to golden in color with a grayish to white flesh. Round to oval shape of varying sizes.	\$ 7.00	3#
67	Grapefruit, Whole	40	lbs	Case	Grapefruit should be Heavy for size; firm, well-shaped; thin skin. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher; size 40; Ruby red; 34 to 40 lb. carton	\$ 46.00	
68	Grapes, green	18	lbs	Case	Green, Seedless; Grapes should be firm, attached to capstems, and not split, shattered, crushed, dried, or wet. Stems should be free from mold and decay and not damaged by freezing or dryness. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 40.00	
69	Grapes, green, prepackaged	100/3oz	each	Case	Green, Seedless; Grapes should be firm, attached to capstems, and not split, shattered, crushed, dried, or wet. Stems should be free from mold and decay and not damaged by freezing or dryness. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	N/A	
70	Grapes, red	18	lbs	Case	Red, Seedless; Grapes should be firm, attached to capstems, and not split, shattered, crushed, dried, or wet. Stems should be free from mold and decay and not damaged by freezing or dryness. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 40.00	
71	Grapes, red, prepackaged	100/3oz	each	Case	Red, Seedless; Grapes should be firm, attached to capstems, and not split, shattered, crushed, dried, or wet. Stems should be free from mold and decay and not damaged by freezing or dryness. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	N/A	
72	Greens, Aruglua		2	2lb	Should be fresh with good color. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher; well-trimmed. May order by case, lb,	\$ 14.00	
73	Greens, bok choy, baby		30#	30#	Consists of baby bok choy that is fleshy, glossy, white with leaves smooth stalks, green egg shapped, glossy, firm, scalloped edged.	\$ 40.00	
74	Greens, Chard				Should be fresh with good color. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher; well-trimmed. May order by case, lb, or pre-cut.	\$ 40.00	
75	Greens, Chard, rainbow				Should be fresh with good color. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher; well-trimmed. May order by case, lb, or pre-cut.	\$ 40.00	
76	Greens, Collard Greens		24 BU	18#	Should be fresh with good color. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher; well-trimmed. May order by case, lb, or pre-cut lettuce.	\$ 24.00	8/1#

77	Greens, Kale, leaves, chopped		1#	5/1#	Should be fresh with good color. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher; well-trimmed. May order by case, lb, or pre-cut.	\$ 24.00	4/1#
78	Greens, Kale, whole	24CT	21#	1/24CT	Should be fresh with good color. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher; well-trimmed. May order by case, lb, or pre-cut.	\$ 30.00	
79	Greens, Spring mix	3#	lbs	case	Should be fresh with good color. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher; well-trimmed. May order by case, lb, or pre-cut.	\$ 14.00	
80	Herb, Basil, fresh		1#	1#	Vivid Green leaves; clean, no yellow or brown/red leaves, straight stems. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case, ctn, lb or bunch.	\$ 13.00	
81	Herb, Cilantro, bunch	1	lb		Vivid Green leaves; clean, no yellow or brown/red leaves, straight stems. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case, ctn, lb or bunch.	\$ 6.00	
82	Herb, Dill, fresh		1#	1#	Vivid Green leaves; clean, no yellow or brown/red leaves, straight stems. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case, ctn, lb or bunch.	\$ 16.00	
83	Herb, Parsley	1	EA	CASE	PARSLEY	\$ 3.00	3EA
84	Herb, Rosemary, fresh		1#	1#	Vivid Green leaves; clean, no yellow or brown/red leaves, straight stems. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case, ctn, lb or bunch.	\$ 17.00	
85	Herb, Thyme, fresh	1	1#	1#	Vivid Green leaves; clean, no yellow or brown/red leaves, straight stems. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case, ctn, lb or bunch.	\$ 17.00	
86	Honeydew, Chunks	4/5 lb	each	Case	Honeydew: US No.1 consists of honeydew that are mature, have similar varietal characteristics, are fairly well formed, and are not overripe. Honeydew should be uniformly diced, and free from damage by other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 19.00	5#
87	Honeydew, prepackaged	100/3 oz	oz	Case	Ready to serve. Honeydew should be mature, well formed, not overripe, uniformly diced, and free from damage by other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb	N/A	
88	Honeydew, Whole	1	ea		Honeydew: US No.1 consists of honeydew that are mature, have similar varietal characteristics, are fairly well formed, and are not overripe. Honeydew should be and free from damage by other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 30.00	
89	Jicama, sticks, prepackaged	100/3oz	oz	Case	Ready to serve. Jicama sticks must have cream to yellow flesh. Firm, crisp and juicy, no excess water in pre-packs. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	N/A	
90	Kiwi, whole	117	count	Case	Ready to serve. Kiwi should be mature, well formed, not overripe, and free from damage by other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or count.	\$ 50.00	
91	Kohlrabi		12CT	15#	Light green to deep purple Round, bulb like in shape with bright green green leaves. Consumed raw, steamed, roasted or boiled.	N/A	
92	Lemon juice, fresh	6	1/2 Gal	6/5	Fresh from lemon, not from concentrate	\$ 50.00	12 Quarts
93	Lemons, whole	48	10#	1/10#	Consists of lemons which are firm, fairly well formed, of fairly smooth texture, which are free from decay, styler end breakdown or other internal discoloration, broken skins which are not healed, bruises (except those incident to proper handling and packing), hard or dry skins, and free from damage caused by freezing, dryness or mushy condition, sprayburn, exanthema (ammoniation), scars, thorn scratches, scale, sunburn, scab, blanching, green color, discoloration, bucks skin, dirt or other foreign material, disease, insects or mechanical or other means.	\$ 5.00	12CT
94	Lettuce, green leaf		24CT	28#	Should be leaf lettuce which are well developed, well trimmed, free from decay, freezing, insects, worms or excreta, and free from injury by broken midribs, bruising, dirt or foreign material, discoloration, Downy Mildew, seedstems, Tipburn, watersoaked, yellowing, insect, mechanical or other means.	\$ 36.00	
95	Lettuce, red leaf		24CT	28#	Should be leaf lettuce which are well developed, well trimmed, free from decay, freezing, insects, worms or excreta, and free from injury by broken midribs, bruising, dirt or foreign material, discoloration, Downy Mildew, seedstems, Tipburn, watersoaked, yellowing, insect, mechanical or other means.	\$ 38.00	
96	Lettuce, romaine	24	ea	Case	Should be fresh with good color. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher; well-trimmed. May order by case, lb, or pre-cut lettuce.	\$ 38.00	
97	Lettuce, Romaine, chopped	6/2#	ea	case	Should be fresh with good color. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher; well-trimmed. May order by case, lb, or pre-cut.	\$ 28.00	

98	Lime juice, fresh	6	1/2 Gal	6/.5	Fresh from limes, not from concentrate	\$ 50.00	12 Quarts
99	Lime, key	38# CS	lbs	Case	Key Lime	N/A	
100	Limes, persian		48CT	10#	Seedless and firm, fairly well formed, of fairly smooth texture, which are free from decay, stylar end breakdown or other internal discoloration, broken skins which are not healed, bruises (except those incident to proper handling and packing), hard or dry skins, and free from damage caused by freezing, dryness or mushy condition, sprayburn, exanthema (ammoniation), scars, thorn scratches, scale, sunburn, scab, blanching, yellow color, discoloration, buckskin, dirt or other foreign material, disease, insects or mechanical or other means.	\$ 50.00	
101	Mango, prepackaged	100/3oz	each	Case	Similar varietal characteristics which are mature, clean, well formed, well trimmed, and which are free from decay, overripe or damage by other means. Pack US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	N/A	
102	Mushrooms, sliced		8oz	12/8oz	Consists of fresh mushroom caps or, when so specified, whole mushrooms of similar varietal characteristics which are not soft, which are at least fairly well shaped, tender, and are free from decay, disease spots and insects and free from damage caused by insects, bruising, discoloration, feathering or other means. Slices should be uniform in size and shape.	\$ 22.00	
103	Mushrooms, whole		8 oz	12/8oz	Consists of fresh mushroom caps or, when so specified, whole mushrooms of similar varietal characteristics which are not soft, which are at least fairly well shaped, tender, and are free from decay, disease spots and insects and free from damage caused by insects, bruising, discoloration, feathering or other means.	\$ 22.00	
104	Nectarine	60	ea	Case	Nectarines should be mature but not soft or overripe, well formed, clean, and free from decay and broken skins. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 46.00	
105	Okra			15lb	Consists of pods of okra of similar varietal characteristics which are fresh, tender, fairly well colored, fairly well formed, free from decay and worm holes, and free from damage caused by scars, bruises, cuts, punctures, insects, discoloration, dirt or other foreign material or other means. Pods in this grade are at least fairly well trimmed, unless specified as well trimmed or poorly trimmed.	\$ 44.00	
106	Onion, green, scallions	4dz/cs	DZ	Case	Onion should be firm, well-shaped, short neck; dry and papery outer skin; flesh juicy and crisp; free of green spots, blemish, decay or mold. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case, lb, or diced onion.	\$ 29.00	
107	Onion, red, diced	4/ 5 lb	5#	1/5#	Ready to serve. Red onion should be mature, well formed, not overripe, uniformly diced, and free from damage by other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb	\$ 28.00	2/5#
108	Onion, red, sliced	4/ 5 lb	5#	1/5#	Ready to serve. Red onion should be mature, well formed, not overripe, uniformly sliced, and free from damage by other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb	\$ 54.00	
109	Onion, red, whole	25	lbs	Sack	Onion should be firm, well-shaped, short neck; dry and papery outer skin; flesh juicy and crisp; free of blemish, decay or mold. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case, lb, sliced, or diced onion.	\$ 30.00	
110	Onion, yellow, diced	4/5#	ea	case	Onion should be firm, well-shaped, short neck; dry and papery outer skin; flesh juicy and crisp; free of green spots, blemish, decay or mold. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case, lb, or diced onion.	\$ 40.00	
111	Onion, yellow, sliced	4/ 5 lb	5#	4/5#	Ready to serve. Red onion should be mature, well formed, not overripe, uniformly sliced, and free from damage by other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb	\$ 40.00	
112	Onions, yellow, Whole	50	lbs	Case	Onion should be firm, well-shaped, short neck; dry and papery outer skin; flesh juicy and crisp; free of green spots, blemish, decay or mold. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case, lb, or diced onion.	\$ 34.00	
113	Orange, blood orange	60	lbs	Bags	Blood oranges: Uniform rich orange skin with red blush, dark red to burgundy flesh. Nil with green tinge >10% of surface. With firm, smooth skin. Packed to US Fancy Grade. May order by case or lb.	\$ 70.00	20#
114	Oranges, mandarin (cuties)	10x3#	lbs	Case	Cuties should be mature but not soft or overripe, well formed, clean, and free from decay and broken skins. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	N/A	
115	Oranges, navel	138	ct	Case	With firm, smooth skin, waxed surface, nil with greening. Packed to US Fancy Grade.	\$ 48.00	

116	Oranges, tangelo	125-150	pieces	Case	Tangelos should be mature but not soft or overripe, well formed, clean, and free from decay and broken skins. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	N/A	
117	Papaya, chunks	4/5lb	lbs	Case	Ready to serve. Papayas should be mature, well formed, not overripe, and free from damage by other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	N/A	
118	Parsnips, whole		1/20#	20#	Should be well trimmed, fairly well formed, fairly smooth, fairly clean, fairly firm, free from woodiness, soft rot or wet breakdown, and from damage caused by discoloration, bruises, cuts, rodents, growth cracks, pithiness, disease, insects, mechanical or other means.	\$ 42.00	12/1#
119	Passionfruit		9/12CT	10#	Round and about 3 inches long, thick, waxy rind with an orange-colored juice and small crunchy seeds	N/A	
120	Peach	60	lbs	Case	Peaches: Uniformly round to round squat, smooth and firm, free from blemishes, cracks. Not over-ripped or bruised. Ripeness stage 5. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 48.00	
121	Pears	135	ct	Case	Bartlett. Mid green to greenish yellow skin, white flesh, firm, free from decay. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 46.00	
122	Peas, snow		10#	10#	Thick white stalks, each with with a leaf which is large, dark green and rather oval in shape.	\$ 40.00	
123	Peas, sugar snap					\$ 40.00	
124	Pepper, Jalapeno	11	lbs	Case	Peppers should be well formed, firm, and glossy; green color; free from blemish or decay. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 20.00	10#
125	Pico de Gallo	5	lbs	Case	PRE-made pico de gallo with tomatoes, onions, cilantro, jalapeño in 5 lbs cases	\$ 20.00	
126	Pico De Gallo	5	lbs	Case	No Jalapeno	N/A	
127	Pineapple, Chunks	4/5 lb	each	Case	Pineapple: US No.1 consists of Pineapples that are mature, have similar varietal characteristics, are fairly well formed, and are not overripe. Pineapples should be uniformly diced, and free from damage by other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 19.00	5#
128	Pineapple, prepackaged	100/3 oz	oz	Case	Ready to serve. Pineapple should be mature, well formed, not overripe, uniformly diced, and free from damage by other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	N/A	
129	Pineapple, whole	1	ea		Pineapple: US No.1 consists of Pineapples that are mature, have similar varietal characteristics, are fairly well formed, and are not overripe.. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 3.00	
130	Plum	60	ea	Case	Plums: Normal bloom, firm not hard. Sound fruit with or without stalks. Intact skins. Free from juice and spray residues or foreign matter on the skin. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 44.00	
131	Potato, blue/red	50	lbs	Box	Blue Potato should be firm, fairly clean, fairly well shaped and free from freezing, blackheart, late blight, wilt and ring rot, soft rot and wet breakdown as well as free from damage by any other cause. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	N/A	
132	Potato, fingerling	50	lbs	Box	Fingerling potato should be firm, fairly clean, fairly well-shaped and free from freezing, blackheart, late blight, wilt and ring rot, soft rot and wet breakdown as well as free from damage by any other cause. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 54.00	
133	Potato, Red, size B	50	lbs	Case	Red Potato should be firm, fairly clean, fairly well shaped and free from freezing, blackheart, late blight, wilt and ring rot, soft rot and wet breakdown as well as free from damage by any other cause. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 50.00	
134	Potatoes, yukon gold		50#	1/50#	Consists of potatoes which meet the following requirements: a. Basic requirements:1. Similar varietal characteristics; 2. Moderately firm; and,3. Fairly well shaped. b. Free from: 1. Freezing or freezing injury; 2. Blackheart; 3. Late Blight Tuber Rot; 4. Southern Bacterial Wilt; 5. Bacterial Ring Rot; 6. Insects, worms or larvae; 7. Soft rot and wet breakdown; and, 8. Loose sprouts, dirt and foreign material. c. Free from damage by any cause. d. Size. Unless otherwise specified, individual potatoes shall be not less than 2 inches in diameter or 4 ounces in weight. Percentage(s) of a larger size(s) and/or a maximum size may be specified.	\$ 42.00	
135	Raspberries	12/6oz	each	Case	Raspberries: Well colored, not overripe, not crushed, split or leaking, not wet. Free from attached stems, mold, decay or damages caused by shriveling broken skins, scars, green berries or other means. Packed US Grade 1 or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 40.00	

136	Raspberries, prepackaged	100/3oz	ea	case	Raspberries: Well colored, not overripe, not crushed, split or leaking, not wet. Free from attached stems, mold, decay or damages caused by shriveling broken skins, scars, green berries or other means. Packed US Grade 1 or higher. May order by case or lb.	N/A	
137	Romaine, shredded		2#	6/2#	Should be fresh with good color. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher; shredded.	\$ 5.00	
138	Romanesco		12CT	18#	Clean, compact; green/yellow in color, unless otherwise specified. Free from soft or wet decay. Free from damage caused by bruising, cuts, discoloration, wilting and other mean.	N/A	
139	Spinach, Baby	2.5	lbs	Bags	Should have a dark green color, fresh, crisp leaves. Wilted, long stems indicate poor quality. Should be fresh with good color. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher; tender Broadleaf.	\$ 16.00	4#
140	Squash, butternut, cubed	1	lb	Case	Cubed butternut squash should be well matured, not broken or cracked, free from soft rot or wet breakdown, and free from damage by scars, dry rot, freezing, disease, insects and mechanical or other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 40.00	2/5#
141	Squash, chayote		1/35#	35#	Consists of squash of one variety or similar varietal characteristics which are not old and tough, but are firm, free from decay and breakdown, and free from damage caused by freezing, and from serious damage caused by discoloration, cuts, bruises, scars, dirt or other foreign material, disease, insects, mechanical or other means.	\$ 70.00	
142	Squash, spaghetti	35-40	lbs	Case	Spaghetti squash should be mature, well formed, not overripe, processed and ready to prepare. Free of seeds, and no damage by other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 40.00	
143	squash, yellow, noodles	8 lbs (4-2lbs bags)	lbs	Case	Ready to serve zucchini noodles should have bright yellow shiny rind with some light speckling, white flesh. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	N/A	
144	Squash, yellow, sticks	4x5#	lbs	Case	Ready to serve. Cylindrical shape, bright yellow shiny rind with some light speckling, white flesh. Processed into uniform sticks. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	N/A	
145	Squash, zucchini, noodles	8 lbs (4-2lbs bags)	lbs	Case	Zucchini noodles should have dark green shiny rind with some light speckling, white flesh. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	N/A	
146	Squash, Zucchini, Whole	20	lbs	Case	Cylindrical shape, dark green shiny rind with some light speckling, white flesh. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 26.00	
147	Squash. Zucchini, sticks	4/5 lb	lbs	Case	Ready to serve. Cylindrical shape, dark green shiny rind with some light speckling, white flesh. Processed into uniform sticks. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	N/A	
148	Star fruit	8 - 10c	lbs	Case	**Note: There are no U.S. grade standards for Carambola. Specification from the Speciality Fruits and Vegetables Inspection Instructions: Light golden yellow color, may have traces of light green. Mostly egg-shaped. Must be free from decay and damage. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 70.00	
149	Strawberries	12/1 lb	each	Case	Strawberries: Well colored, not overripe, not crushed, split or leaking, not wet. Free from attached stems, mold, decay or damages caused by shriveling broken skins, scars, green berries or other means. Packed US Grade 1 or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 32.00	8/1#
150	Strawberries, prepackaged	100/3oz	ea	case	Strawberries: Well colored, not overripe, not crushed, split or leaking, not wet. Free from attached stems, mold, decay or damages caused by shriveling broken skins, scars, green berries or other means. Packed US Grade 1 or higher. May order by case or lb.	N/A	
151	Sugar snap peas	1	lb	Case	Ready to serve. Sugar snap peas must have mid to bright green skin and flesh. Firm, crisp and juicy, no excess water. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 10.00	3#
152	Sweet potatoes	40	lbs	Box	Sweet Potato should be firm, fairly clean, fairly well shaped and free from freezing, blackheart, late blight, wilt and ring rot, soft rot and wet breakdown as well as free from damage by any other cause. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher.	\$ 26.00	
153	Sweet Potatoes			1/40#	Consists of sweet potatoes of one type which are firm, fairly smooth, fairly clean, fairly well shaped, which are free from freezing injury, internal breakdown, Black Rot, other decay or wet breakdown, and free from damage caused by secondary rootlets, sprouts, cuts, bruises, scars, growth cracks, scurf, Pox (Soil Rot), or other diseases, wireworms, weevils or other insects, or other means.	\$ 26.00	
154	Tomato, cherry, prepackaged	100/3oz	ea	case	Uniformly round to round squat, smooth and firm, free from blemishes, cracks. Not over-ripped or bruised. Ripeness stage 5. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or pint.	N/A	
155	Tomato, grape	12	Pints	Case	Uniformly round to round squat, smooth and firm, free from blemishes, cracks. Not over-ripped or bruised. Ripeness stage 5. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or pint.	\$ 26.00	

156	tomato, grape, prepackaged	100/3oz	ea	case	Uniformly round to round squat, smooth and firm, free from blemishes, cracks. Not over-ripped or bruised. Ripeness stage 5. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or pint.	N/A	
157	Tomato, roma		25#	25#	Uniform in shape, smooth and firm, free from blemishes, cracks. Not over-ripped or bruised. Ripeness stage 5. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 34.00	
158	Tomato, sliced		5#	2/5#	Sliced, smooth and firm, free from blemishes, cracks. Not over-ripped or bruised. Ripeness stage 5. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 32.00	2/5#
159	Tomatoes, Cherry	12	pints	Case	Uniformly round to round squat, smooth and firm, free from blemishes, cracks. Not over-ripped or bruised. Ripeness stage 5. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or pint.	\$ 28.00	
160	Tomatoes, Whole	25	lbs	Case	Uniformly round to round squat, smooth and firm, free from blemishes, cracks. Not over-ripped or bruised. Ripeness stage 5. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 35.00	
161	Turnips	18 lb	24 BU	Case	Consists of turnips or rutabagas of similar varietal characteristics the roots of which are well trimmed, firm, fairly smooth, fairly well shaped, fairly clean, and free from soft rot and free from damage caused by cuts, discoloration, freezing, growth cracks, pithiness, woodiness, watercore, dry rot, other disease, insects or rodents, or mechanical or other means. Bunched turnips, or turnips with short-trimmed tops shall have tops which are fresh and free from decay and free from damage caused by discoloration, freezing, disease, insects, or mechanical or other means.	\$ 28.00	
162	Watermelon, Chunks	4/5 lb	each	Case	Watermelons that are mature, have similar varietal characteristics, are fairly well formed, and are not overripe. Watermelons should be uniformly diced, and free from damage by other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case or lb.	\$ 19.00	5#
163	Watermelon, prepackaged	100/3 oz	each	Case	Ready to serve. Watermelons should be mature, well formed, not overripe, uniformly diced, and free from damage by other means. Packed US Grade 1 or US Grade A or higher. May order by case/lb	N/A	
164	Watermelon, whole				Watermelons that are mature, have similar varietal characteristics, are fairly well formed, and are not overripe.	\$ 14.00	Each